Circuit Protection
Surface-Mount Devices | 0603 Size
PTC Resettable Fuses
SRF0603  Series
Part Number
I
(A)
IT
 (A)
Vmax
 (V)
Imax
(A)
Time           t   o         Trip Pd typ
(W)
R
(Ω)
R1 max
(Ω)(A) (Sec.)
0.01  0.03  60 40 0.20 1.00 0.50 15.00 120.00
SRF0603P002  0.06  60 40 0.20 1.00 0.50 12.00  70.00
SRF0603P003  0.09  30 40 0.20 1.00 0.50 6.00  50.00
SRF0603P004 0.04  0.12  24 20 0.20 1.00 0.50 3.50
H  min
SRF0603P001
Applications
Automotive electronics
PC motherboards, Hard disk driver, and PC peripherals
POS Equipment
LCD / LED HDTV
USB port protection
HDMI source protection
Features
Resettable over current and over
temperature protection
Standard 0603mils footprint
Fast time-to-trip
RoHS complaint
SRF0603P005  0.15  15 40 0.50 0.10 0.50 3.50  35.00
SRF0603P005/24 0.05  0.15  24 20 0.50 0.10 0.50 3.50
SRF0603P008  0.24  15 40 0.50 0.10 0.50 3.50  40.00
SRF0603P010 0.10  0.30  15 40 0.50 0.50  6.00
SRF0603P020  0.50 40 1.00 0.60 0.50  3.50
SRF0603P035 0.35  0.75  6 40 0.10 0.50  1.40
SRF0603P050  1.00  6 40 0.10 0.50  0.80
SRF0603P100 1.00  2.00  6 40 0.50  0.40
0.02
0.03
0.05
0.08

 ×
 ×
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SRF0603P001 0.013 0.012 0.011 0.01 0.008 0.007 0.006 0.005 0.0035
SRF0603P002 0.026 0.024 0.022 0.02 0.018 0.016 0.014 0.012 0.010
SRF0603P003 0.039 0.036 0.033 0.03 0.027 0.024 0.02 0.017 0.014
SRF0603P004 0.052 0.048 0.044 0.04 0.032 0.028 0.024 0.02 0.012
PTC Resettable Fuses
Surface-Mount Devices | 0603 Size
SRF0603 Series
Part Number
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Thermal Derating Chart Hold Current (A)
SRF0603P005 0.065 0.06 0.055 0.05 0.045 0.04 0.035 0.03 0.025
SRF0603P005/24 0.065 0.06 0.055 0.05 0.045 0.04 0.035 0.03 0.025
SRF0603P008 0.105 0.096 0.088 0.08 0.072 0.064 0.056 0.048 0.04
SRF0603P010 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
SRF0603P020 0.27 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
SRF0603P035 0.47 0.41 0.38 0.35 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.14
SRF0603P050 0.67 0.59 0.54 0.50 0.41 0.37 0.34 0.29 0.20
SRF0603P100 1.30 1.20 1.10 1.00 0.90 0.80 0.70 0.60 0.50
CView